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Direction
Bus Stn — Bus Station stand 20

64 stops

Open route schedule

Bus Stn

Leeds Dock B

LCC Printworks

Brookfield Street

Stafford Street

Church Street

Severn Road

Thwaite Gate

First Direct

Queen Street

Leeds Valley Park

Jaw Bones

St George's Park

Low Shops Lane

Haigh Avenue

Haigh Side Drive

Spibey Lane

Cornwall Crescent

Manor Road Shops

Cotswold Drive

Castle Road

Route schedule
Bus Stn — Bus Station stand 20

Monday 05:26-22:28

Tuesday 05:26-22:28

Wednesday 05:26-22:28

Thursday 05:26-22:28

Friday 05:26-22:28

Saturday 06:24-22:28

Sunday 08:28-22:28

Route info

Direction: Bus Stn

Stops: 64

Trip Duration: 0 hour 57 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-444-408243718-78336438
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Manor Road Shops

Knightscroft Avenue

Holy Trinity Church

Rothwell Ingram Pde

Park West

Rothwell War Memorial

Rothwell Library

Victoria Avenue

Rothwell School

Stainton Lane

Rhubarb Farm

Northfield Avenue

Westfield Court

Westfield Road

Carlton School

Carlton Town Street

Green End Farm Shop

Ouzlewell Green

Green Lane

Beechcroft

Coney Warren Lane

Moorlands Place

Fenton Road

Moor Road

Lee Mount

Canal Lane

Mount Road

Stanley Library

Stanley Lane Ends



Lime Pit Lane

Stanley Grove

Aberford Rd Allotments

Ferry Lane End

Parkside Lane

Stanley Parkway

Aurora Drive

Novale Way

Pinderfields North

Pinderfields South

Ivy Lane

Queen Elizabeth Rd

Jacobs Well Lane

Bus Station stand 20



Direction
St. Thomas a Becket School — Bus Stn

71 stops

Open route schedule

St. Thomas a Becket School

Sandal Church

Busy Corner

Portobello Road

Arriva Bus Depot

Chancel Road

The Hepworth F

Kirkgate H

Kirkgate F

Union Street J

Bus Station stand 20

Jacobs Well Lane

Queen Elizabeth Rd

Pinderfields South

Pinderfields North

Novale Way

Aurora Drive

Stanley Parkway

Parkside Lane

Ferry Lane End

Aberford Rd Allotments

Stanley Grove

Lime Pit Lane

Stanley Lane Ends

Stanley Library

Route schedule
St. Thomas a Becket School — Bus Stn

Monday 05:20-21:25

Tuesday 05:20-21:25

Wednesday 05:20-21:25

Thursday 05:20-21:25

Friday 05:20-21:25

Saturday 06:25-21:25

Sunday 08:55-21:25

Route info

Direction: St. Thomas a Becket School

Stops: 71

Trip Duration: 1 hour 23 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-444-408243718-78336438


Mount Road

Canal Lane

Lee Mount

Moor Road

Fenton Road

Moorlands Place

Coney Warren Lane

Beechcroft

Green Lane

Ouzlewell Green

Green End Farm Shop

Carlton Town Street

Carlton School

Westfield Road

Westfield Court

Northfield Avenue

Rhubarb Farm

Stainton Lane

Rothwell School

Marsh Street Library

Commercial Street

Holy Trinity Church

Pasture View Road

Cornwall Crescent

Manor Road Shops

Cotswold Drive

Castle Road

Manor Road Shops



Knightscroft Avenue

Spibey Lane

Haigh Side Drive

Haigh Avenue

Low Shops Lane

St George's Park

Jaw Bones

Leeds Valley Park

Queen Street

First Direct

Thwaite Gate

Severn Road

Balmoral Chase

Church Street

Stafford Street

Donisthorpe Street

East Street

Bus Stn

444 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in Wakefield

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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